
B—7 [PT. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND TERRITORIES—continued

69

VOTE—ISLAND TERRITORIES—continued 1946-47. 1945-46.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. IV.—Cook and other Islands
—continued £ £ £

Subsidies, &c., to Cook and other Islands—contd.

'Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
Visits—continued

To Island Territories—

Parliamentary Under - Secretary and
party

Mr. J. A. Gilmour, S.M.
Health Officer
New Zealand personnel to islands in 1945

Nassau Island (Northern Cook Group),
purchase of

NiueFruit Account, advance to (recoverable)
Visit ofPrime Minister and party to islands
Visit of Director of Education and Depart-

mental Officers to islands
Visit of Secretary of Labour and Chief

Clerk, Labour Department, to islands ..

Visit of Director-General of Health and
departmental officers to islands

360
100
200
120

2,100
5,000

500

354

300

306

2,000
5,000

421

81

145

132

Total—Subdivision No. IV 113,970 72,021 63,828

Subdivision No. V—N.Z.G.M.V. " MauiPomare "

N.Z.G.M.V. "Maui Pomare
Working-expenses, salaries, wages, &c.
Additional generator (cost and installation)..

65,000 62,000
2,500

(a) 69,352
1,839

Total—Subdivision No. V 65,000 64,500 71,191

TOTAL .. 445,200 390,753 384,873

(a) Repairs heavier than anticipated.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

