YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND TE	RRITORIES	-continued	
VOTEISLAND TERRITORIES—continued	1946–47.	1945–46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. IV.—Cook and other Islands —continued	£	£	£
Subsidies, &c., to Cook and other Islands—contd.			
Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd. Visits—continued To Island Territories— Parliamentary Under - Secretary and party	360 100 200 120 	2,100 5,000 500 354 300	2,000 5,000 421 81 145
Total—Subdivision No. IV	113,970	72,021	63,828
Subdivision No. V—N.Z.G.M.V. "Maui Pomare" N.Z.G.M.V. "Maui Pomare"— Working-expenses, salaries, wages, &c Additional generator (cost and installation)	65,000 	62,000 2,500	(a) 69,352 1,839
$Total-Subdivision\ No.\ V$	65,000	64,500	71,191
TOTAL	445,200	390,753	384,873

⁽a) Repairs heavier than anticipated.